To the Honorable (101605051 cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying party(ies) Toshiro FUJII, Kazuo MURAKAMI, Yoshiyuki NAKANE, and Susumu TARAO	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ℤNo	Internal Address:		
1.73.01	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho		
	City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken Country: JAPAN		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	5 5 1		
■ Assignment □ Merge			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	n 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		
☐ Other	2000		
Execution Date(s): January 17, 2001	jc.		
	attached? Yes No Oq 7 47 4 74		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	attached? □ Yes ☒ No 04747436 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053 DO NOT U: 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P. Street Address: 345 Park Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053 DO NOT U: 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 011480 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

MOTTOD.	DDTVEN	COMPRESSOR
14K / 1 L 15K -	-116 1 7 6 1 7	LIMPRE-SAIR

(File No) for which I	(we) have executed	an
application for	a United States	Letters Patent on	
(Applicat	tion Serial No. $_$	filed	on
.)			

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)_	Joshiro Jugii Name: Toshiro FUJII	Date: January 17, 200°
2)_	Kazur Murakami Name: Kazuo MURAKAMI	Date: <u>January 17,</u> 200
3)_	Name: Yoshiyuki NAKANE	Date: <u>January 17,</u> 2001
4)	Name: Susumu TARAO	Date: <u>January 17,</u> 200

Page 1 of 2

Witness: Name:	Masahtr.	(aro.	Date:	January 17, 2001
Witness:	Takayasu	Tujisawa	Date:	January 17, 2001

Name:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/23/2001